DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$15.00

2015-872227 11/04/2015 09:05 AM

\$15.00 Pgs=2 UDEED, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

F07

Recording Requested By:

**APN:** 1320-32-812-014

**R.P.T.T.:** \$0.00

Exempt: (7)

uDeed, LLC
9041 South Pecos Road, Suite 3900
Henderson, NV 89074
After Recording Mail To:
uDeed, LLC - 79368
9041 South Pecos Road, Suite 3900
Henderson, NV 89074
Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:
Gill, Wolfe and White
1657 Voorhees Avenue

Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

## GRANT, BARGAIN, AND SALE DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, Douglas A. Wolfe and Louise White, husband and wife as joint tenants as to all of their undivided one-half (1/2) interest, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, AND CONVEY, to Douglas A. Wolfe and Louise White, Trustees of the Wolfe-White 2014 Family Trust dated August 27, 2014, whose address is 1612 Curtis Avenue, Manhattan Beach, California 90266,

ALL that real property situated in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**, bounded and described as follows:

LOT 14, IN BLOCK A, AS SET FORTH ON FINAL MAP FOR GARDEN GLEN PATIO HOMES, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT #2000, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA ON JUNE 6, 1996, BOOK 696, PAGE 789, AS DOCUMENT NO. 389450.

Per NRS 111.312 – The Legal Description appeared previously in <u>Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed</u>, recorded on <u>October 6, 2011</u>, as Book <u>1011</u>, Page <u>871</u>, Document No. <u>790638</u> in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

MORE commonly known as: 1477 Garden Glen Court
Gardnerville, Nevada 89410

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS my/our hands, this 13th day of October, 20/1.	
Douglas A. Wolfe Louise White	
COUNTY OF LOS Angeles	
This instrument was acknowledged before me, this 13th day	of
Notary Public  G. Gasperian  Commission No. 2029545  NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY Ny Comm. Expires JUNE 18, 2017	NCC1

)

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1320-32-812-014 b) c) d)					
2.	Type of Property: a) Vacant Land c) Condo/Townhouse e) Apt. Bldg g) Agricultural Other:	d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Date of Rec	PRDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Instrument #: Page: cording: erified trust - JS		
3.	Total Value /Sales Price of P Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax I	Only (value of property)	\$0.00 ( ) \$0.00 \$0.00			
4.	<ul> <li>4. If Exemption Claimed:         <ul> <li>a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section 7</li> <li>b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer without consideration to a trust</li> </ul> </li> </ul>					
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage t	being transferred:	_%			
be he de pe	5.060 and NRS 375.110, that lief, and can be supported by rein. Furthermore, the par termination of additional tax of	t the information provided documentation if called ties agree that disallow due, may result in a pen	d is correct to the upon to substan vance of any c alty of 10% of th	of perjury, pursuant to NRS. e best of their information and tiate the information provided claimed exemption, or other tex due plus interest at 1% tly and severally liable for any		
Sig	gnature:	4.Ust	_ Capacity:	Grantor		
Sig	gnature:	70	_ Capacity:			
	THE COMMITTED INCOME	AATION	DIVED (CDA)	NTEEN INFORMATION		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)			BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)			
Pr	int Name: Douglas A. Wo	olfe	Print Name:	Wolfe-White 2014 Family Trust		
	ddress: 1612 Curtis Av	The state of the s	Address:	1612 Curtis Avenue		
	ty: Manhattan Bea ate: California Zip		City: State:	Manhattan Beach California Zip: 90266		
٨	. / .	/		·		
C	OMPANY/PERSON REQUES	STING RECORDING (red	quired if not se	ller or buyer)		
Pr	int Name: <u>uDeed, LLC</u>	<u></u>	Escrow #:			
		Road, Suite 3900	_			
Ci	ty, State, Zip: <u>Henderson, NV</u>	/ 89074				

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)